RESOLUTION NO. 2019-118

A RESOLUTION OF RADNOR TOWNSHIP,
DELAWARE COUNTY, PENN SYLVANIA,
AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF CHANGE ORDER #9
FOR THE RADNOR TAP TRAIL DESIGN, ENGINEERING AND PERMITTING
TO SIMONE COLLINS, IN THE AMOUNT OF $40,000

WHEREAS, Design, engineering and permitting of the Radnor TAP Trail project has
exceeded the original budget period by more than a year and has required a great deal of
additional coordination and meetings with various entities and requests by them for
additional work.

WHEREAS, the tabulation of the Change Order #9 is as follows:

Radnor TAP Trail Project Change Order

CO# Description Cost

* Traffic Planning & Design: Simone Collins subcontractor
addressing PennDOT and affiliated issues. No Simone Collins $35,000
9 mark-up is requested.
* Simone Collins requests additional funds for ROW

o : 5,000
negotiation and design phase close-out.

TOTAL $40,000

NOW, THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Radnor
Township does hereby Authorize the Payments of Change Order #9 for the Radnor TAP
Trail design, engineering and permitting, to Simone Collins, in the amount of $40,000.

SO RESOLVED this 11th day of November, A.D., 2019.
RADNOR TOWNSHIP

b N O .00

Name: LiszBorowski
itle: President

ATTEST:

Robert A. Zienkowski
Manager/Secretary



